# UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE'S DEED

O Seast 1778 Doc#: 0523641113 Fee: \$44.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/24/2005 02:24 PM Pg: 1 of 11

Individua!

The above space for recorder's use only

THIS INDENTURE made this 1st day of August, 2005, between AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, and duly authorized to accept and execute trusts within the State of Illinois, not personally but as Trustee under the provisions of a deed or deeds in trust duly recorded and delivered to said Illinois banking corporation in pursuance of a certain Trust Agreement, dated the 21st day of June, 1984, and known as Trust Number 4951, party of the first part, and KFS Landings LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, whose address is c/o Equity Investors, Inc., 30195 Chagrin Boulevard, Suite 204, Pepper Pike, Ohio 44124, party of the second part.

WITNESSETH, that said party of the first part, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, does hereby grant, sell and convey unto said party of the second part, the following described real estate, situated in Cock County, Illinois, to-wit:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF: EXHIBIT A together with the tenements and appurtenances thereunto belonging.

Property Address:

16753 Torrence Avenue, Lansing, IL 60438

Permanent Tax Numbers:

30-19-300-014-0000, 30-19-300-018-0000, 30-19-300-027-0000,

30-19-300-023-0000, 30-19-300-024-0000, 30-19-300-025-0000,

30-19-300-026-0000, 30-19-300-027-0000, 30-19-300-028-0000,

 $30\text{-}19\text{-}300\text{-}038\text{-}0000,\ 30\text{-}19\text{-}300\text{-}039\text{-}0000,\ 30\text{-}19\text{-}300\text{-}040\text{-}0000,}$ 

30-19-300-041-0000, 30-19-300-042-0000, 30-19-300-043-0000

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof, forever, of said party of the second part.

Box 400-CTCC

ERITS 166

0523641113D Page: 2 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **EXHIBIT A**

## **Legal Description**

### PARCEL 1:

LOT 3 (EXCEPT THE SOUTHWESTERLY 1.04 FEET THEREOF):

LOT 7:

LOT 9 (EACLPT THE SOUTH 8.5 FEET OF THE EAST 18.25 FEET OF THE WEST 33.0 FEET THEREOF, ALSO EXCEPT THE NORTH 1.00 FEET OF THE SOUTH 9.5 FEET OF THE EAST 18.25 FEET OF THE WEST 33.0 FEET THEREOF, ALSO EXCEPT THE SOUTH 1.00 FOOT OF THE EAST 241.00 FEET THEREOF ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING WITHIN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232).

LOTS 11 THROUGH 17, INCLUSIVE; AND

OUTLOTS A AND B (EXCEPT THAT PART FALLING WITHIN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232);

ALL OF THE ABOVE BEING IN THE LANDINGS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SCUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 15, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AUGUST 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. 85148127, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

**ALSO** 

LOT 1, OUTLOT A, AND OUTLOT B IN THE FINAL PLAT OF LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION, BEING A RESUBDIVISION OF PART OF OUTLOT A, CUTLOT B, AND LOT 9 IN THE LANDINGS P.U.D. SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 19, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, KANGE 15 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED MAY 4, 2000 AS DOCUMENT 00316232, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED EXCEPTION PARCELS A, B, C, D, E AND F:

**EXCEPTION PARCEL A:** 

THAT PART OF A NORTH AND SOUTH 30 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY OF UNIFORM WIDTH BEING A TRACT OF LAND WITH ITS EAST AND SOUTHEASTERLY LINE

0523641113D Page: 3 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS, SAID 30 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY LYING TO THE WEST AND NORTHWEST OF THAT PART OF OUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, SAID POINT BEING AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST ON THE EAST LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A. A DISTANCE OF 794.45 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS, SAID POINT BEING ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF OUTLOT A: THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 226.44 FEET TO A BEND POINT IN OUTLOT A; THE FOLLOWING 3 COURSES BEING ON THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 894.67 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 7.18 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DECKEES 29 MINUTES 28 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 499.73 FEET TO THE MOST SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF OUTLOT A SAID POINT BEING ON THE NORTH LINE OF 170TH STREET, LYING SOUTH AND WEST OF A SOUTHERLY LINE AND A WESTERLY LINE OF LOT 1 IN THE LANDINGS FIRST RESUBDIVISION RECORDED MAY 4, 2000, AS DOCUMENT 00316232.

### **EXCEPTION PARCEL B:**

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A AND OUTLOT B EOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A. SAID NORTH LINE BEING A LINE 2319.72 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE BEING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A EXTENDED NORTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST ON THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A AND B, A DISTANCE OF 1285.31 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST A DISTANCE OF 287.48 FEET TO THE SOUTHEASTERLY LINE OF OUTLOT B, BLING THE NORTHWESTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF PUBLIC SERVICE COMPANY OF NORTHERN ILLINOIS; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST ON THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 66.0 FEET; THENCE NO RTH 64 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 43 DEGREES WEST, A DISTANCE OF 291.10 FEET 11. A POINT OF CURVE; THENCE NORTHWESTERLY ON THE ARC OF A CIRCLE CONVEX TO THE NORTHEAST HAVING A RADIUS OF 267.0 FEET AND AN ARC DISTANCE OF 117.00 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENT; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A. A DISTANCE OF 1142.69 FEET (THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE BEING 33.0 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A) TO THE EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 3 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST ON SAID EASTERLY RIGHT OF WAY AND SAID LINE EXTENDED, A DISTANCE OF 33.06 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

0523641113D Page: 4 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### **EXCEPTION PARCEL C:**

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF OUTLOT A, SAID NORTH LINE BEING A LINE 2319.72 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SOUTHWEST 1/4, AND THE EAST RIGHT OF WAY LINE OF TORRENCE AVENUE BEING THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A EXTENDED NORTHERLY; THENCE SOUTH 3 DEGREES 40 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 436.88 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 3 DEGREES 12 MINUTES 32 SECONDS WEST ON THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A, A DISTANCE OF 383.14 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE 818.75 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A FOR THE POINT OF BEGINNING OF THE CENTER LINE OF A 50 FOOT WIDE ROADWAY, 25 FEET ON EITHER SIDE OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LINE; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 21 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 386.31 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 545.06 FEET OF THE EASTERLY END OF SAID 50 FOOT ROADWAY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### **EXCEPTION PARCEL D:**

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEASTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, THENCE
SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST ON THE SOUTHWESTERLY
PROLONGATION OF THE EASTERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 50.0
FEET; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 25 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE
OF 93.0 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A
DISTANCE OF 82.32 FEET; THENCE NORTH 37 DEGREES 48 MINUTES 25 SECONDS
WEST, A DISTANCE OF 5.61 FEET TO ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH
25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 129.78 FEET TO AN ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 64
DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE
OF 98.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS.

### **EXCEPTION PARCEL E:**

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:
BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 1 AFORESAID, THENCE
NORTH 64 DEGREES 45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS WEST ON THE NORTHWESTERLY
PROLONGATION OF THE NORTHERLY LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 7.0
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE
OF 180.0 FEET TO A POINT ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES
45 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 7.0 FEET
TO AN ANGLE POINT OF SAID LOT 1; THENCE NORTH 25 DEGREES 14 MINUTES 34

0523641113D Page: 5 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

SECONDS EAST ON A LINE OF SAID LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 180.0 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

#### **EXCEPTION PARCEL F:**

THAT PART OF OUTLOT A DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE MOST SOUTHWESTERLY CORNER OF LOT 9, THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 DEGREES 10 SECONDS EAST IN THE SOUTH LINE OF LOT 9, A DISTANCE OF 14.75 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE CONTINUING SOUTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 3.25 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF LOT 8; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 168.5 FEET; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 44 MINUTES 10 SECONDS WEST, A DISTANCE OF 3.25 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 50 SECONDS EAST, A DISTANCE OF 168.5 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 2:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE FASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTIONS 2.2(A), 2.2(B), 2.2(C), 2.3 AND 2.5 OF THAT CERTAIN DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVEY ANTS DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149087, MADE BY AND AMONG AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS LANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4951 AND LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER PARTNERSHIP. LTD., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVENANTS RECORDED DECEMBER 18, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85329731 MADE BY AND AMONG AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, A CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4951, LANSING LANDINGS SHOPPING CENTER PARTNERSHIP. LTD., AN ILLINOIS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 1, 1985 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 65120, HIGHLAND SUPERSTORES, INC., A MICHIGAN CORPORATION, TOYS "R" US, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION, SERVICE MERCHANDISE COMPANY, INC., A TENNESSEE CORPORATION, AND HOMEOWNERS WAREHOUSE, INC., A FLORIDA CORPORATION, AND AS FURTHER AMENDED BY SECOND AMENDMENT TO SAID DECLARATION RECORDED MARCH 11, 1988 AS DOCUMENT 88103519, AND AS MODIFIED BY ASSUMPTION AGREEMENTS RECORDED OCTOBER 2, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85216669, OCTOBER 15, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85235392, OCTOBER 15. 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85235396, AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149097 AND AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149098 FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARKING. INGRESS AND EGRESS, PASSAGE AND ACCOMMODATION OF PEDESTRIANS.

0523641113D Page: 6 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

"COMMON UTILITY FACILITIES" AND FOR "COMMON AREA IMPROVEMENTS" OVER AND ACROSS "COMMON AREA" AS DEFINED AND LIMITED THEREIN, EXCEPTING FROM SAID "COMMON AREA" THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF FALLING WITHIN PARCEL 1 AFORESAID:

### PARCEL 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SET FORTH IN DECLARATION OF RECIPROCAL EASEMENTS AND OPERATING COVENANTS DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85149087 AFORESAID FOR ALL 'CONSTRUCTION', AS DEFINED IN SECTION 4.1, MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR OF PARCEL 1 IMPROVEMENTS AND FOR STORAGE OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTION 4.5 OF THE DECLARATION SET FORTH IN PARCEL 2 AFORESAID, AS AMENDED AND ASSUMED, OVER AND ACROSS "COMMON AREAS" AS THAT TERM IS DEFINED AND LIMITED THEREIN, EXCEPTING FROM SAID "COMMON AREA" THOSE PORTIONS THEREOF FALLING WITHIN PARCEL 1 AFORESAID AND/OR FAILING IN LOTS 4 OR 5 IN SAID LANDINGS PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT, ALL IN CCOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

### PARCEL 4:

PERPETUAL, NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID, AS SET FORTH, DEFINED AND LIMITED IN SECTION 3.02 AND 3.03 OF THE AGREEMENT AS HEREIN STATED, CREATED IN THE ROAD AND UTILITY RECIPROCAL EASEMEN'S A GREEMENT MADE BY AND BETWEEN AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS JANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4951 AND RIVER LAND ASSOCIATES, AN ILLINOIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT 85140984 AND AMENDED BY AMENDMENT TO ROAD AND UTILITY RECIPROCAL EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED SEPTEMBER 30, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86446672, FOR AN EASEMENT IN, UNDER, UPON AND OVER THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH EDGE ROAD LOCATED ON PARCEL B (AS THEREIN DEFINED) FOR CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF ANY AND ALL UTILITIES, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, WATER, GAS, ELECTRICITY, TELEPHONE AND SANITARY AND STORM SEWER SERVICES AND FACILITIES IN. UNDER, UPON AND OVER THE NORTH EDGE ROAD.

### **AND**

PERPETUAL NON-EXCLUSIVE SUBTERRANEAN EASEMENT UNDER THAT PORTION OF THE SOUTH TWENTY (20) FEET OF PARCEL C (AS THEREIN DEFINED) FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTION, INSTALLATION, MAINTENANCE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT OF WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES UNDER THE SOUTH TWENTY

0523641113D Page: 7 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

FEET OF PARCEL B (AS THEREIN DEFINED) IN ACCORDANCE WITH VILLAGE STANDARDS AND OTHER LEGAL REQUIREMENTS.

### PARCEL 5:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AFORESAID. AS CREATED BY DRAINAGE EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED JULY 31, 1985 AND RECORDED AUGUST 16, 1985 AS DOCUMENT NO. 85149085, MADE BY AND BETWEEN AMALGAMATED TRUST AND SAVINGS BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 21, 1984 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 4951 AND RIVER LAND ASSOCIATES, AN ILLINOIS GENERAL PARTNERSHIP, RELATING TO 2 (TWO) 15 (FIFTEEN) FOOT WIDE EASEMENTS (THE "EASEMENTS") ACROSS THE LAND AS THEREIN DESCRIBED AS PARCEL B, ONE RUNNING FROM THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PARCEL B TO THE LITTLE CALUMET RIVER PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO TORRENCE AVENUE, AND THE OTHER RUNNING FROM THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF PARCEL B TO THE LITTLE CALUMET RIVER PARALLEL AND ADJACENT TO THE COMMONWEALTH EDISON PROPERTY, FOR PURPOSES OF INSTALLING SUBTERRANE AN DRAINAGE FACILITIES ALONG SAID EASEMENTS CONSISTING SOLELY OF BURIED CULVERTS, TOGETHER WITH THE RIGHT AND AUTHORITY TO ENTER UPON THE EASEMENTS, WITH SUCH VEHICLES AND EQUIPMENT AS MAY BE NECESSALY OR DESIRABLE TO CONSTRUCT, LAY, AN.
County Clarks Office MAINTAIN, OPERATE AND REMOVE AT ANY TIME AT AMALGAMATED'S EXPENSE SAID DRAINAGE FACILITIES.

#### Permanent Index Numbers:

30-19-300-014-0000

30-19-300-018-0000

30-19-300-022-0000

30-19-300-023-0000

30-19-300-024-0000

30-19-300-025-0000

30-19-300-026-0000

30-19-300-027-0000

30-19-300-028-0000

30-19-300-038-0000

30-19-300-039-0000

30-19-300-040-0000

30-19-300-041-0000

30-19-300-042-0000

30-19-300-043-0000

0523641113D Page: 8 of 11

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUSTEE:

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, not individually, but solely as Trustee, under Trust Agreement dated June 21, 1984, and known as Trust No. 4951

By: Name:

IRVING B. POLAKOW

Title:

SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | RVING B. PO! AKOW, the SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT of AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, not individually, but solely as Trustee, under Trust Agreement dated June 21, 1984, and known as Trust No. 4951, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and official seal, this

<u>. کو200</u>

Notary Public

Place Notarial Seal Here

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOAN M. DICOSOLA
Notary Public, State of Hilmois
My Commission Experts 58, 14/06

0523641113D Page: 9 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Original Borrower hereby acknowledges and consents to the Amendment.

ORIGINAL BORROWER:

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, not individually, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated June 21, 1984, and known as Trust No. 4951

By: Name:

Title: RENIOR VICE ERESIDENT

An. Staten.

Of Courts Office this instrument is executed by AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, not personally but solely as Trustee, as aforesaid. All the covenants and conditions to be performed hereunder by AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO are undertaken by it solely as Trustee, as aforesaid and not individually, and no personal liability shall be asserted or be enforceable against AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO by reason of any of the covenants.

0523641113D Page: 10 of 11

# GINAL BY CALALANGE AREY

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 1, 2005 Signature: Could the
Grantor or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the
said <u>(SRANTOR</u>
this 3.3 day of Nigust
2005
Calana M. Balack-you EULANA M. ELALOCK-JONES
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
My Commission Expires 03/03/2008

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated August 1 200	Signature: Coupuit
,,	Grantce or Agent
Subscribed and sworn to before me by the	0,
said GRANTES	
this 33 day of Avens	
2605.	"OFFICIAL SEAL" EULANA M. BLALOCK-JONES
Les Ma Blatastalla	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS  My Commission Expires 06/03/2008
Notary Public	

NOTE: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

[Attach to deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.]

0523641113D Page: 11 of 11

# **UNOFFICIAL COP**

This deed is executed by the party of the first part, as Trustee, as aforesaid, pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in it by the terms of said Deed or Deeds in Trust and the provisions of said Trust Agreement above mentioned, and of every other power and authority thereunto enabling. This deed is made subject to the liens of all trust deeds, mortgages or other liens or encumbrances upon said real estate, if any, recorded or registered in said county.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents and to be attested by one of its Officers, the day and year first above written.

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

as Trustee, as aforesaid, and not personally,

By:

IRVING B. POLAKOW

Senior Vice President

Attest:

JOAN M. DICOSOLA

Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS \ ss COUNTY OF COOK}

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the above named Officers of AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO, an Illinois Banking Corporation, personally known to me to be the same persons whose parties subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Officers, respectively, appeared before me, this day in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and 25 the free and voluntary act of said banking corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and a said Officer did also then and there acknowledge that, as custodian of the corporate seal of said banking corporation, did affix the said corporate seal of said banking corporation to said instrument as their own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said banking corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 1st day of August, 2005

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
ALFRED DELLAHOUSAYE, III Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 03/21/06

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

AFTER RECORDING, PLEASE MAIL TO:

This document Prepared By: Joan M. DiCosola

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO

One West Monroe

Chicago, IL 60603